
PUBLIC SCHOOL SUPPORT PROGRAM

TOTAL ALLOWANCE, LOCAL SHARE, & BASIC STATE AID

BASED ON THE FINAL COMPUTATIONS

FOR THE 2017-18 YEAR

Adjustments for 

Taxes Not Collected % of Local Share Basic % of Net State

Total Local & Payments & Adjustments to State Aid Aid to Total

County Allowance Share In Lieu of Taxes Total Allowance Allowance Allowance

Barbour 13,797,502$       (3,696,830)$        -$                26.79% 10,100,672$      73.21%

Berkeley 105,651,069       (22,912,605)        (743,558)         22.39% 81,994,906        77.61%

Boone 23,567,986         (5,312,997)          -                      22.54% 18,254,989        77.46%

Braxton 12,124,756         (3,178,375)          -                      26.21% 8,946,381          73.79%

Brooke 16,892,221         (5,363,217)          (18,900)           31.86% 11,510,104        68.14%

Cabell 71,334,407         (18,354,926)        -                      25.73% 52,979,481        74.27%

Calhoun 7,077,031           (1,101,391)          -                      15.56% 5,975,640          84.44%

Clay 11,703,269         (1,298,056)          -                      11.09% 10,405,213        88.91%

Doddridge 7,170,745           (7,170,745)          -                      100.00% -                         0.00%

Fayette 36,880,236         (7,411,242)          1,850              20.09% 29,470,844        79.91%

Gilmer 6,117,636           (1,666,546)          -                      27.24% 4,451,090          72.76%

Grant 10,371,168         (5,902,520)          -                      56.91% 4,468,648          43.09%

Greenbrier 29,070,414         (7,736,513)          -                      26.61% 21,333,901        73.39%

Hampshire 19,500,031         (6,161,447)          -                      31.60% 13,338,584        68.40%

Hancock 22,082,463         (5,492,689)          -                      24.87% 16,589,774        75.13%

Hardy 13,994,751         (4,734,033)          -                      33.83% 9,260,718          66.17%

Harrison 59,872,810         (20,771,942)        -                      34.69% 39,100,868        65.31%

Jackson 27,940,779         (7,173,694)          29,919            25.57% 20,797,004        74.43%

Jefferson 50,871,518         (15,039,661)        -                      29.56% 35,831,857        70.44%

Kanawha 149,252,113       (51,171,418)        -                      34.29% 98,080,695        65.71%

Lewis 14,994,663         (5,703,429)          -                      38.04% 9,291,234          61.96%

Lincoln 21,306,597         (2,558,292)          3,594              11.99% 18,751,899        88.01%

Logan 33,173,748         (7,350,882)          -                      22.16% 25,822,866        77.84%

Marion 44,895,009         (13,200,390)        -                      29.40% 31,694,619        70.60%

Marshall 25,305,027         (22,097,427)        -                      87.32% 3,207,600          12.68%

Mason 23,278,319         (5,929,038)          -                      25.47% 17,349,281        74.53%

McDowell 18,750,629         (4,193,066)          -                      22.36% 14,557,563        77.64%

Mercer 50,931,547         (9,621,169)          (6,886)             18.90% 41,303,492        81.10%

Mineral 24,878,644         (5,107,150)          -                      20.53% 19,771,494        79.47%

Mingo 24,440,787         (5,146,681)          -                      21.06% 19,294,106        78.94%

Monongalia 64,154,287         (27,595,323)        (876,169)         44.38% 35,682,795        55.62%

Monroe 10,816,705         (2,077,111)          -                      19.20% 8,739,594          80.80%

Morgan 13,054,257         (4,518,811)          -                      34.62% 8,535,446          65.38%

Nicholas 22,171,545         (4,659,341)          (53,192)           21.25% 17,459,012        78.75%

Ohio 29,301,958         (11,651,806)        -                      39.76% 17,650,152        60.24%

Pendleton 7,731,560           (2,211,151)          -                      28.60% 5,520,409          71.40%

Pleasants 7,128,132           (3,679,373)          (618,864)         60.30% 2,829,895          39.70%

Pocahontas 8,365,102           (3,394,261)          -                      40.58% 4,970,841          59.42%

Preston 26,497,014         (6,907,217)          -                      26.07% 19,589,797        73.93%

Putnam 52,866,415         (14,649,582)        (8,640)             27.73% 38,208,193        72.27%

Raleigh 67,861,123         (16,329,386)        (18,722)           24.09% 51,513,015        75.91%

Randolph 24,297,953         (6,547,686)          -                      26.95% 17,750,267        73.05%

Ritchie 8,373,135           (3,747,414)          302,529          41.14% 4,928,250          58.86%

Roane 13,444,998         (2,447,271)          -                      18.20% 10,997,727        81.80%

Summers 9,144,178           (2,564,710)          -                      28.05% 6,579,468          71.95%

Taylor 14,123,657         (4,594,153)          -                      32.53% 9,529,504          67.47%

Tucker 7,143,652           (3,286,724)          -                      46.01% 3,856,928          53.99%

Tyler 7,853,736           (3,752,622)          -                      47.78% 4,101,114          52.22%

Upshur 22,351,956         (5,607,918)          (7,422)             25.12% 16,736,616        74.88%

Wayne 39,976,848         (6,342,353)          -                      15.87% 33,634,495        84.13%

Webster 8,501,169           (1,528,099)          -                      17.98% 6,973,070          82.02%

Wetzel 14,793,295         (11,690,884)        (131,773)         79.92% 2,970,638          20.08%

Wirt 6,317,318           (699,971)             -                      11.08% 5,617,347          88.92%

Wood 71,674,305         (16,681,366)        (295,107)         23.69% 54,697,832        76.31%

Wyoming 23,038,555         (4,764,054)          -                      20.68% 18,274,501        79.32%

State 1,558,210,728$  (454,486,958)$    (2,441,341)$    29.32% 1,101,282,429$ 70.68%

Note:  Basic state aid includes steps 1 - 7 only, not any other allowances under the Public School Support Program.
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PUBLIC SCHOOL SUPPORT PROGRAM

TOTAL ALLOWANCE, LOCAL SHARE & BASIC STATE AID

ARRANGED IN DESCENDING ORDER BY PCT OF STATE AID

BASED ON THE FINAL COMPUTATIONS

FOR THE 2017-18 YEAR

Adjustments for 

Taxes Not Collected % of Local Share Basic % of Net State

Total Local & Payments & Adjustments to State Aid Aid to Total

Ct. County Allowance Share In Lieu of Taxes Total Allowance Allowance Allowance

1 Wirt 6,317,318            (699,971)           -                   11.08% 5,617,347          88.92%

2 Clay 11,703,269          (1,298,056)        -                   11.09% 10,405,213        88.91%

3 Lincoln 21,306,597          (2,558,292)        3,594           11.99% 18,751,899        88.01%

4 Calhoun 7,077,031            (1,101,391)        -                   15.56% 5,975,640          84.44%

5 Wayne 39,976,848          (6,342,353)        -                   15.87% 33,634,495        84.13%

6 Webster 8,501,169            (1,528,099)        -                   17.98% 6,973,070          82.02%

7 Roane 13,444,998          (2,447,271)        -                   18.20% 10,997,727        81.80%

8 Mercer 50,931,547          (9,621,169)        (6,886)          18.90% 41,303,492        81.10%

9 Monroe 10,816,705          (2,077,111)        -                   19.20% 8,739,594          80.80%

10 Fayette 36,880,236          (7,411,242)        1,850           20.09% 29,470,844        79.91%

11 Mineral 24,878,644          (5,107,150)        -                   20.53% 19,771,494        79.47%

12 Wyoming 23,038,555          (4,764,054)        -                   20.68% 18,274,501        79.32%

13 Mingo 24,440,787          (5,146,681)        -                   21.06% 19,294,106        78.94%

14 Nicholas 22,171,545          (4,659,341)        (53,192)        21.25% 17,459,012        78.75%

15 Logan 33,173,748          (7,350,882)        -                   22.16% 25,822,866        77.84%

16 McDowell 18,750,629          (4,193,066)        -                   22.36% 14,557,563        77.64%

17 Berkeley 105,651,069        (22,912,605)      (743,558)      22.39% 81,994,906        77.61%

18 Boone 23,567,986          (5,312,997)        -                   22.54% 18,254,989        77.46%

19 Wood 71,674,305          (16,681,366)      (295,107)      23.69% 54,697,832        76.31%

20 Raleigh 67,861,123          (16,329,386)      (18,722)        24.09% 51,513,015        75.91%

21 Hancock 22,082,463          (5,492,689)        -                   24.87% 16,589,774        75.13%

22 Upshur 22,351,956          (5,607,918)        (7,422)          25.12% 16,736,616        74.88%

23 Mason 23,278,319          (5,929,038)        -                   25.47% 17,349,281        74.53%

24 Jackson 27,940,779          (7,173,694)        29,919         25.57% 20,797,004        74.43%

25 Cabell 71,334,407          (18,354,926)      -                   25.73% 52,979,481        74.27%

26 Preston 26,497,014          (6,907,217)        -                   26.07% 19,589,797        73.93%

27 Braxton 12,124,756          (3,178,375)        -                   26.21% 8,946,381          73.79%

28 Greenbrier 29,070,414          (7,736,513)        -                   26.61% 21,333,901        73.39%

29 Barbour 13,797,502          (3,696,830)        -                   26.79% 10,100,672        73.21%

30 Randolph 24,297,953          (6,547,686)        -                   26.95% 17,750,267        73.05%

31 Gilmer 6,117,636            (1,666,546)        -                   27.24% 4,451,090          72.76%

32 Putnam 52,866,415          (14,649,582)      (8,640)          27.73% 38,208,193        72.27%

33 Summers 9,144,178            (2,564,710)        -                   28.05% 6,579,468          71.95%

34 Pendleton 7,731,560            (2,211,151)        -                   28.60% 5,520,409          71.40%

35 Marion 44,895,009          (13,200,390)      -                   29.40% 31,694,619        70.60%

36 Jefferson 50,871,518          (15,039,661)      -                   29.56% 35,831,857        70.44%

37 Hampshire 19,500,031          (6,161,447)        -                   31.60% 13,338,584        68.40%

38 Brooke 16,892,221          (5,363,217)        (18,900)        31.86% 11,510,104        68.14%

39 Taylor 14,123,657          (4,594,153)        -                   32.53% 9,529,504          67.47%

40 Hardy 13,994,751          (4,734,033)        -                   33.83% 9,260,718          66.17%

41 Kanawha 149,252,113        (51,171,418)      -                   34.29% 98,080,695        65.71%

42 Morgan 13,054,257          (4,518,811)        -                   34.62% 8,535,446          65.38%

43 Harrison 59,872,810          (20,771,942)      -                   34.69% 39,100,868        65.31%

44 Lewis 14,994,663          (5,703,429)        -                   38.04% 9,291,234          61.96%

45 Ohio 29,301,958          (11,651,806)      -                   39.76% 17,650,152        60.24%

46 Pocahontas 8,365,102            (3,394,261)        -                   40.58% 4,970,841          59.42%

47 Ritchie 8,373,135            (3,747,414)        302,529       41.14% 4,928,250          58.86%

48 Monongalia 64,154,287          (27,595,323)      (876,169)      44.38% 35,682,795        55.62%

49 Tucker 7,143,652            (3,286,724)        -                   46.01% 3,856,928          53.99%

50 Tyler 7,853,736            (3,752,622)        -                   47.78% 4,101,114          52.22%

51 Grant 10,371,168          (5,902,520)        -                   56.91% 4,468,648          43.09%

52 Pleasants 7,128,132            (3,679,373)        (618,864)      60.30% 2,829,895          39.70%

53 Wetzel 14,793,295          (11,690,884)      (131,773)      79.92% 2,970,638          20.08%

54 Marshall 25,305,027          (22,097,427)      -                   87.32% 3,207,600          12.68%

55 Doddridge 7,170,745            (7,170,745)        -                   100.00% -                         0.00%

- State 1,558,210,728$   (454,486,958)$   (2,441,341)$ 29.32% 1,101,282,429$  70.68%

Note:  Basic state aid includes steps 1 - 7 only, not any other allowances under the Public School Support Program.
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